Universiti Teknologi MARA

THE DEVELOPMENT OF E-RATING BOOK SYSTEM
FOR WEBOPAC IN PTAR4, UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI
MARA.

NORADIELA EZZA BT SHUIB

Thesis submitted in fulfillment of the requirements for
Bachelor of Science (Hons) Information System
Engineering
Faculty of Information Technology and
Quantitative Science
MARA UNIVERSITY of TECHNOLOGY
SHAH ALAM

December 2006



DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK

Bachelor of Science ( Hons) Information System
Engineering
Faculty of Information Technology And
Quantitative
Science Universiti Teknologi Mara
Shah Alam

“DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK”

I, Noradiela Ezza Ezza Bt. Shuib IC Number:820801-09-5104

Hereby, declare that,
» This work has not previously been accepted in substance for any degree, locally or

overseas and is not being concurrently submitted for this degree or any other degrees.

e This project paper is the result of my independent work and investigation, except

where otherwise stated.

e All verbatim extracts have been distinguished by quotation marks and sources of
my information have been specifically acknowledged.

Signature: Date : 1* December 2006




CONTENT

APPROVAL

TABLE OF CONTENTS

DECLARATION
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

ABSTRACT

LIST OF TABLES
LIST OF FIGURES

CHAPTER 1: INTRODUCTION

1.1
1.2
1.3
1.4
1.5
1.6

Background

Problem statement
Objective of the project
Scope of the project
Significance of the project
Summary

CHAPTER 2: LITERATURE REVIEW

2.1
22

2.2
23

introduction

Definition of rating systcm
2.1.1 Recommender System
2.1.2 Collaborative Filtering
Type of rating

Technique of rating

PAGE

il
it

iv.

vi.

L - A Y

e ) L LA




2.4

25

Review the similar e-rating website
241 E Bay website
2.4.2 Rating Zone website
243 Review place website

Summary

CHAPTER 3: METHODOLOGY

3.1

CHAPTER 4: DEVELOPING HOME AUTOMATION SYSTEM

40
4.1
42

Introduction

3.1.1 Problem Assessment and research study
3.1.2 Knowledge Acquisition

3.1.3 Data Analysis

3.1.4 Knowledge Representation

3.1.5 Design Prototype

3.1.6 Implementing E Rating System

3.1.7 Testing

3.1.8 Summary

Introduction
Hardware Required
Software Installation
4.2.1 Apache 2.0
422 Php5.1

4.2.3 MySQL 5.0
4.2.4 phpMyAdmin

11
12
14
15
I6

17
19
19
19
20
21
21
21
22

2Oy 8

24
24
24



ABSTRACT

This project is to develop a rating book system in PTAR4 library. This project focused
on the rating and feedback that given by the reader. The main purpose of this project is
to solve the current problem that happens to the reader during reservation such as they
spent time for choosing the suitable book because the reader doesn’t know the quality of
the book. Through this project, reader can view the feedback from previous reader and
view the rating of the book. Besides that, reader can add new feedback and make rating
to any book. This book will be categorized by using genre. From this feedback and book
rating, reader will get some information to guide them in making decision.





