Universiti Teknologi MARA

THE DEVELOPMENT OF E-RATING BOOK SYSTEM FOR WEBOPAC IN PTAR4, UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA.

NORADIELA EZZA BT SHUIB

Thesis submitted in fulfillment of the requirements for Bachelor of Science (Hons) Information System Engineering

Faculty of Information Technology and
Quantitative Science
MARA UNIVERSITY of TECHNOLOGY
SHAH ALAM

December 2006

DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK



Bachelor of Science (Hons) Information System Engineering Faculty of Information Technology And Quantitative Science Universiti Teknologi Mara Shah Alam

"DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK"

1, .	Nora	diela	Ezza	E7Z2	Bt.	Shuib
------	------	-------	------	------	-----	-------

IC Number: 820801-09-5104

Hereby, declare that,

- This work has not previously been accepted in substance for any degree, locally or overseas and is not being concurrently submitted for this degree or any other degrees.
- This project paper is the result of my independent work and investigation, except where otherwise stated.
- All verbatim extracts have been distinguished by quotation marks and sources of my information have been specifically acknowledged.

Signature:	Date: 1 st December 2006
------------	-------------------------------------

TABLE OF CONTENTS

CONTENT		PAGE
APPROVA	L	i
DECLARA	ii	
ACKNOW	iii	
ABSTRAC	iv.	
LIST OF T	v	
LIST OF F	vi.	
CHAPTER	1: INTRODUCTION	
1.1	Background	1
1.2	Problem statement	3
1.3	Objective of the project	3
1.4	Scope of the project	4
1.5	Significance of the project	4
1.6	Summary	4
CHAPTER	2: LITERATURE REVIEW	
2.1	Introduction	5
2.2	Definition of rating system	5
	2.1.1 Recommender System	7
	2.1.2 Collaborative Filtering	8
2.2	Type of rating	9
2.3	Technique of rating	10

	2.4.1 E Bay website	12			
	2.4.2 Rating Zone website	14			
	2.4.3 Review place website	15			
2.5	Summary				
CHAPTED	3: METHODOLOGY				
CHAPIEN	5: METHODOLOGI				
3.1	Introduction	17			
	3.1.1 Problem Assessment and research study				
	3.1.2 Knowledge Acquisition	19			
	3.1.3 Data Analysis				
	3.1.4 Knowledge Representation	20			
	3.1.5 Design Prototype	21			
	3.1.6 Implementing E Rating System	21			
	3.1.7 Testing	21			
	3.1.8 Summary	22			
СНА	APTER 4: DEVELOPING HOME AUTOMATION SYSTE	M			
4.0	Introduction	23			
4.1	Hardware Required	23			
4.2	Software Installation	23			
	4.2.1 Apache 2.0	24			
	4.2.2 Php5.1	24			
	4.2.3 MySQL 5.0	24			
	4.2.4 phpMyAdmin	24			

Review the similar e-rating website

11

2.4

ABSTRACT

This project is to develop a rating book system in PTAR4 library. This project focused on the rating and feedback that given by the reader. The main purpose of this project is to solve the current problem that happens to the reader during reservation such as they spent time for choosing the suitable book because the reader doesn't know the quality of the book. Through this project, reader can view the feedback from previous reader and view the rating of the book. Besides that, reader can add new feedback and make rating to any book. This book will be categorized by using genre. From this feedback and book rating, reader will get some information to guide them in making decision.